STIEBEL ELTRON

DCE 11/15 H + MEKD

COMPACT INSTANTANEOUS WATER HEATER

This set comprises a compact instantaneous water heater and a pressure-tested
mono lever wall mounted tap, providing the perfect combination for kitchen or

washroom.

The main features

Optimum complete package for supplying one kitchen sink or one utility sink

Compact instantaneous water heater and special wall mounted tap in one packing
unit

For energy efficient and water-saving supply of one hand washbasin

Compact dimensions for unobtrusive integration in the living space

Technical datasheet

PRODUCT-NO.: 205967

e




STIEBEL ELTRON

Set-Components o

Type

Product set

Technical data

Rated voltage
Rated voltage 1
Rated voltage 2
Rated voltage 3
Rated output
Rated output 1
Rated output 2
Rated output 3
Rated current
Rated current 1
Rated current 2
Rated current 3
Fuse protection
Fuse protection 1
Fuse protection 2
Fuse protection 3
Frequency

Frequency 1

DCE 11/13

DCE 11/13
H + MEKD

400V
380V
400V
415V
11,2/13,5 kW
10,1/12,2 kW
11,2/13,5 kW
12,1/14,5 kW
18,7/19,5 A
17,8/18,5 A
18,7/19,5 A
19,4/20,2 A
16/20 A
16/20 A
16/20 A
20/20 A
50/60 Hz

50/60 Hz

Technical datasheet



ST'EBEI. ELTRON Technical datasheet

Frequency 2 50/60 Hz
Frequency 3 50/- Hz
Phases 3/PE
Conductivity 015 < (at Ycold < 25 °C and 380 V) 1111 pS/cm
Conductivity 015 < (at Gcold < 25 °C and 400 V) 1111 pS/cm
Conductivity 015 < (at §cold < 25 °C and 415 V) 1111 pS/cm
Conductivity g15 < (at Gcold > 25 °C) 909 pS/cm
Conductivity 015 < (at §cold > 25°C and 380 V) 909 pS/cm
Conductivity 015 < (at 8cold > 25°C and 400 V) 909 pS/cm
Conductivity 15 < (at §cold > 25°C and 415 V) 909 pS/cm
Resistivity p15 2 (at Gcold < 25 °C and 380 V) 900 Q cm
Resistivity p15 = (at Gcold < 25 °C and 400 V) 900 Q cm
Resistivity p15 = (at Gcold < 25 °C and 415 V) 900 Q cm
Resistivity p15 = (at Gcold > 25 °C) 1100 Q cm
Resistivity p15 = (at Gcold > 25°C and 380 V) 1100 Q cm
Resistivity p15 = (at Ycold > 25°C and 400 V) 1100 Q cm
Resistivity p15 = (at Ycold > 25°C and 415 V) 1100 Q cm
IP rating IP24
Temperature setting 20 - 60 °C
Colour white
Switch-on water flow rate >2,5 |/min
Height 293 mm
Width 188 mm
Depth 99 mm
Weight 2.10 kg

Energy efficiency class A



STIEBEI. EI.TRON Technical datasheet

Contact information

You have questions? We appreciate to help you:
Call +49 5531 - 7020
Write an email to info@stiebel-eltron.com

Installation information

Please ask your local power supply utility or a registered electrician to install
appliances that are not fully wired, i.e. ready to plug in. The electrician should
also be able to assist you with obtaining the agreement of the respective power
supply utility required for the appliance installation.



