

## DCE 11/13 H + MEKD

COMPACT INSTANTANEOUS WATER HEATER

PRODUCT-NO.: 205967

This set comprises a compact instantaneous water heater and a pressure-tested mono lever wall mounted tap, providing the perfect combination for kitchen or washroom.

### The main features

Optimum complete package for supplying one kitchen sink or one utility sink

---

Compact instantaneous water heater and special wall mounted tap in one packing unit

---

For energy efficient and water-saving supply of one hand washbasin

---

Compact dimensions for unobtrusive integration in the living space



## Set-Components 1



Type	DCE 11/13
Product set	DCE 11/13 H + MEKD

## Technical data

Rated voltage	400 V
Rated voltage 1	380 V
Rated voltage 2	400 V
Rated voltage 3	415 V
Rated output	11,2/13,5 kW
Rated output 1	10,1/12,2 kW
Rated output 2	11,2/13,5 kW
Rated output 3	12,1/14,5 kW
Rated current	18,7/19,5 A
Rated current 1	17,8/18,5 A
Rated current 2	18,7/19,5 A
Rated current 3	19,4/20,2 A
Fuse protection	16/20 A
Fuse protection 1	16/20 A
Fuse protection 2	16/20 A
Fuse protection 3	20/20 A
Frequency	50/60 Hz
Frequency 1	50/60 Hz

Frequency 2	50/60 Hz
Frequency 3	50/- Hz
Phases	3/PE
Conductivity $\sigma_{15} \leq$ (at $\vartheta_{\text{cold}} \leq 25$ °C and 380 V)	1111 $\mu\text{S}/\text{cm}$
Conductivity $\sigma_{15} \leq$ (at $\vartheta_{\text{cold}} \leq 25$ °C and 400 V)	1111 $\mu\text{S}/\text{cm}$
Conductivity $\sigma_{15} \leq$ (at $\vartheta_{\text{cold}} \leq 25$ °C and 415 V)	1111 $\mu\text{S}/\text{cm}$
Conductivity $\sigma_{15} \leq$ (at $\vartheta_{\text{cold}} > 25$ °C)	909 $\mu\text{S}/\text{cm}$
Conductivity $\sigma_{15} \leq$ (at $\vartheta_{\text{cold}} > 25$ °C and 380 V)	909 $\mu\text{S}/\text{cm}$
Conductivity $\sigma_{15} \leq$ (at $\vartheta_{\text{cold}} > 25$ °C and 400 V)	909 $\mu\text{S}/\text{cm}$
Conductivity $\sigma_{15} \leq$ (at $\vartheta_{\text{cold}} > 25$ °C and 415 V)	909 $\mu\text{S}/\text{cm}$
Resistivity $\rho_{15} \geq$ (at $\vartheta_{\text{cold}} \leq 25$ °C and 380 V)	900 $\Omega$ cm
Resistivity $\rho_{15} \geq$ (at $\vartheta_{\text{cold}} \leq 25$ °C and 400 V)	900 $\Omega$ cm
Resistivity $\rho_{15} \geq$ (at $\vartheta_{\text{cold}} \leq 25$ °C and 415 V)	900 $\Omega$ cm
Resistivity $\rho_{15} \geq$ (at $\vartheta_{\text{cold}} > 25$ °C)	1100 $\Omega$ cm
Resistivity $\rho_{15} \geq$ (at $\vartheta_{\text{cold}} > 25$ °C and 380 V)	1100 $\Omega$ cm
Resistivity $\rho_{15} \geq$ (at $\vartheta_{\text{cold}} > 25$ °C and 400 V)	1100 $\Omega$ cm
Resistivity $\rho_{15} \geq$ (at $\vartheta_{\text{cold}} > 25$ °C and 415 V)	1100 $\Omega$ cm
IP rating	IP24
Temperature setting	20 - 60 °C
Colour	white
Switch-on water flow rate	>2,5 l/min
Height	293 mm
Width	188 mm
Depth	99 mm
Weight	2.10 kg
Energy efficiency class	A

## **Contact information**

You have questions? We appreciate to help you:

Call **+49 5531 - 7020**

Write an email to **[info@stiebel-eltron.com](mailto:info@stiebel-eltron.com)**

## **Installation information**

Please ask your local power supply utility or a registered electrician to install appliances that are not fully wired, i.e. ready to plug in. The electrician should also be able to assist you with obtaining the agreement of the respective power supply utility required for the appliance installation.